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Table 1

Imports of preference-giving countries from beneficiaries of their GSP schemes, 1994 - 1996
(millions of US dollars)

Country Year Total Imports Dutiable Imports GSP Imports Percentages

Covered Receiving (5)/(4) (6)/(5) (6)/(4)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Canada® 1995 18,066.7 6,746.0 3,864.8 2,415.7 57.3 62.5 35.8
1996 18,914.4 6,719.1 4,192.1 2,639.5 62.4 63.0 39.3
European Union” 1994 211,527.5 132,480.7 97,837.0 47,798.4 73.9 48.9 36.1
1995 257,445.0 166,847.9 123,913.3 70,023.9 74.3 56.5 42.0
1996 272,200.6 169,551.4 104,456.1 62,489.6 61.6 59.8 36.9
Japan 9 1994 143,201.7 87,860.9 37,144.2 16,934.4 42.3 45.6 19.3
1995 163,511.3 93,388.5 41,008.4 17,157.2 43.9 41.8 18.4
1996 184,774.8 104,805.8 42,491.7 17,934.4 40.5 42.2 17.1
United States 1994 92,967.6 63,138.9 27,036.2 18,009.8 42.8 66.6 28.5
1995 99,968.4 64,310.1 26,498.5 18,064.6 41.2 68.2 28.1
1996 108,764.5 69,528.6 27,114.5 16,757.2 39.0 61.8 24.1
Norway ¥ 1995 3,261.8 1,814.1 1,253.7 877.5 69.1 70.0 48.4
1996 3,606.5 1,734.1 1,204.4 888.2 69.5 73.7 51.2
Poland 1994 653.5 597.4 597.4 597.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
1995 897.6 791.8 791.8 791.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
1996 1,150.5 1,027.4 1,027.4 1,027.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Switzerland @ 1995 5,257.9 4,428.7 3,769.4 1,530.8 85.1 40.6 34.6
1996 5,550.0 5,157.4 3,701.8 1,548.5 71.8 41.8 30.0
TOTAL ¢ 1994 448,350.3 284,077.9 162,614.8 83,340.0 57.2 51.2 29.3
1995 548,408.7 338,327.1 201,099.9 110,861.5 59.4 55.1 32.8
1996 594,961.3 358,523.8 184,188.0 103,284.8 51.4 56.1 28.8
Memo item 1976 136,875.7 52,226.3 24,009.6 10,598.1 46.0 44.1 20.3

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations.
a] Figures for 1994 not available
b] Figures for 1995-1996 include Austria, Finland, Sweden as new members of the European Union

c] Fiscal years

d] Figures for 1994 exclude Canada, Norway, Switzerland
€] Figures for 1976 are for Australia, Austria, Canada, European Community, Finland, Hungary, Japan, New Zealand,
Norway, Sweden, Switzerland, United States. Figures are not therefore comparative in absolute values, but give an

an order of magnitude of preferential imports.




Table 2

Imports of preference-giving countries from LDC beneficiaries of their GSP schemes, 1994 - 1996
(millions of US dollars)

Country Year Total Imports | Dutiable Imports GSP Imports| Percentages
Covered Receiving (5)/(4) (6)/(5) (6)/(4)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Canada® 1995 175.9 41.3 6.4 4.1 15.5 64.1 9.9

1996 336.9 34.5 6.3 2.9 18.3 46.0 8.4

European Union 1994 2,471.2 1,823.4 1,791.7 748.1 98.3 41.8 41.0
1995 2,814.6 2,277.8 2,246.3 1,077.6 98.6 48.0 47.3

1996 3,219.0 2,580.3 2,520.1 1,196.8 97.7 47.5 46.4

Japan 1994 1,120.5 695.5 211.2 200.5 30.4 94.9 28.8
1995 1,309.8 912.7 241.9 230.1 26.5 95.1 25.2

1996 1,504.3 939.8 388.9 269.9 41.4 69.4 28.7

United States 1994 1,755.1 1,398.4 68.1 50.4 4.9 74.0 3.6

1995 1,787.2 1,474.3 69.7 49.4 4.7 70.9 34

1996 4,895.9 3,896.5 69.7 48.3 1.8 69.3 1.2

Norway ¥ 1995 200.6 35.4 35.4 23.8 100.0 67.2 67.2
1996 339.2 36.8 36.8 275 100.0 74.7 74.7
Poland 1994 49.5 49.0 49.0 49.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1995 65.3 64.3 64.3 64.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
1996 54.3 54.0 54.0 54.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Switzerland @ 1995 92.5 75.6 51.0 20.0 67.5 39.2 26.5
1996 135.3 110.9 41.3 19.1 37.2 46.2 17.2

TOTAL ¥ 1994 5,396.3 3,966.3 2,120.0 1,048.0 53.5 49.4 26.4
1995 6,445.9 4,881.4 2,715.0 1,469.3 55.6 54.1 30.1

1996 10,484.9 7,652.8 3,117.1 1,618.5 40.7 51.9 21.1

Memo item 1976 1,298.4 526.4 259.7 144.2 49.3 55.5 27.4

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations.
a] Figures for 1994 not available
b] Figures for 1995-1996 include Austria, Finland, Sweden as new members of the European Union

c] Fiscal years

d] Figures for 1994 exclude Canada, Norway, Sweden

e] Figures for 1976 are for Australia, Austria, Canada, European Community, Finland, Hungary, Japan
New Zealand, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland, United States. Figures are not therefore comparative in
absolute values, but give an order of magnitude of preferential imports.




Table 3

Major GSP beneficiaries, 1996
(millions of US dollars)

. Total Dutiable GSP GSP received . Total Dutiable GSP GSP received
imports covered imports covered
Value Value Value Value Share?  Share” Value Value Value Value Share Share”
(%) (%) (%) (%)
European Union The United States
CHINA 37,878 35,080 23,535| 19,522 31.2 31.8 IMALAYSIA 17,771 8,733 7,247 4,064 24.3 24.1
INDIA 10,818 8,513 7,942 6,776 10.8 42.1 [THAILAND 11,320 6,815 4,203 2,341 14.0 38.2
INDONESIA 9,034 7,428 6,973 5,329 8.5 50.6 |BRAZIL 8,868 6,205 3,247 1,962 11.7 49.9
THAILAND 9,360 8,385 7,280 4,501 7.2 57.8 |INDONESIA 8,078 5,893 2,567 1,861 111 61.0
MALAYSIA 11,626 9,273 8,687 4,222 6.8 64.6 |PHILIPPINES 8,173 4,182 1,902| 1,428 8.5 69.6
BRAZIL 13,175 6,951 3,803 2,759 4.4 69.0 |INDIA 6,143 3,743 1,448 964 5.8 75.3
PAKISTAN 2,619 2,459 2,339 2,111 3.4 72.4 |VENEZUELA 12,329 10,205 544 509 3.0 78.3
RUSSIAN FED. 25,398 7,289 5,074 1,644 2.6 75.0 |SOUTH AFRICA 2,306 867 494 429 2.6 80.9
MEXICO 3,894 2,548 2,360 1,364 2.2 77.2 |ARGENTINA 2,189 1,646 530 388 2.3 83.2
COLOMBIA 2,668 1,929 1,507 1,318 2.1 79.3 |RUSSIAN FED. 3,528 1,332 487 357 2.1 85.4
OTHER BENEF. 145,731 79,696 34,956 12,944 20.7 100.0 [OTHER BENEF. 28,060 19,908 4,446 2,454 14.6 100.0
TOTAL 272,201 169,551 104,456 62,490 TOTAL 108,765 69,529 27,115| 16,757
World Total 739,000 World Total 817,800
Japan Canada
CHINA 41,116 28,101 21,314 5,424 30.2 31.5|CHINA 3,600 2,276 1,491 1113 42.2 41.6
KOREA, REP. OF 15,145 8,788 5,336 3,225 18.0 48.2 [KOREA, REP. OF 1,985 907 691 407 154 57.6
TAIWAN, PROV. OF CHINA 14,127 5,831 3,139 2,252 12.6 60.8 |THAILAND 759 374 264 183 6.9 64.6
THAILAND 9,735 3,833 2,119 1,230 6.9 67.6 |BRAZIL 829 373 209 158 6.0 70.5
MALAYSIA 11,598 3,220 1,218 910 5.1 72.7 IMALAYSIA 1,077 274 249 107 4.1 74.6
INDONESIA 15,429 7,309 1,602 748 4.2 76.9 |INDONESIA 456 256 120 98 3.7 78.3
PHILIPPINES 4,717 1,359 990 649 3.6 80.5 |INDIA 338 202 105 85 3.2 81.5
BRAZIL 3,687 994 459 383 2.1 82.6 |HONG KONG 827 507 187 60 2.3 83.8
MOROCCO 398 373 298 294 1.6 84.3 |PHILIPPINES 403 155 101 57 2.2 86.0
SINGAPORE 6,677 1,414 340 235 1.3 85.6 |CUBA 294 48 42 42 1.6 87.6
OTHER BENEF. 62,146 43,584 5,677 2,584 14.4 100.0 [OTHER BENEF. 8,346 1,347 733 329 12.5 100.0
TOTAL 184,775 104,806 42,492 17,934 TOTAL 18,914 6,719 4,192 2,639
World Total 349,200 World Total 34,228




. Total Dutiable GSP GSP received . Total Dutiable GSP GSP received
imports covered imports covered
Value Value Value Value Share?  Share” Value Value Value Value Share Share”
(%) (%) (%) (%)

Switzerland Poland
CHINA 974 960 916 461 29.8 29.8 |CHINA 377 377 377 377 36.7 38.7
INDIA 297 292 265 234 15.1 44.9 |INDIA 104 104 104 104 10.1 46.8
KOREA, REP. OF 308 305 297 166 10.7 55.6 |INDONESIA 103 103 103 103 10.0 56.9
THAILAND 446 431 392 132 8.5 64.1 |COTE DIVOIRE 84 84 84 84 8.2 65.0
INDONESIA 105 96 80 60 3.9 68.0 |ECUADOR 77 77 77 77 7.5 72.5
BRAZIL 229 199 96 56 3.6 71.6 |COLOMBIA 50 50 50 50 4.9 77.4
MALAYSIA 115 114 111 50 3.2 74.9 IMOROCCO 31 31 31 31 3.0 80.4
MEXICO 76 65 49 39 2.5 77.4 INIGERIA 28 28 28 28 2.7 83.2
IRAN 54 50 44 34 2.2 79.6 |PERU 27 27 27 27 2.6 85.8
PANAMA 105 75 63 29 1.9 81.5 |TUNISIA 21 21 21 21 2.0 87.8
OTHER BENEF. 2,841 2,570 1,389 287 185 100.0 [OTHER BENEF. 249 125 125 125 12.2 100.0
TOTAL 5,550 5,157 3,702 1,548 TOTAL 1,151 1,027 1,027 1,027
World Total 79,300 World total 37,100

Total Imports

Dutiable Imports

GSP-Covered

GSP-Received

Total of 6 GSP providers 591,356 356,789 182,984 102,395
GSP schemes of EU, USA and Japan 565,741 343,886 174,063 97,181
% Share (EU, USA, Japan) to total 95.7 96.4 95.1 94.9

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations

a] Country share

b] Cumulative country share




Table 4
Major GSP beneficiaries among the least developed countries, 1996
(millions of US dollars)

Total | Dutiable | S GSP-received Total Dutiable | CSF- GSP-received
covered Imports covered
Share? Share" Share? Share"
Value Value Value Value (%) (%) Value Value Value Value %) %)

European Union The United States
BANGLADESH 1,871 1,790 1,783 869 72.6 72.6|BANGLADESH 1,333 1,213 28 18 375 375
NEPAL 179 171 166 196 16.4 89.0|MOZAMBIQUE 27 13 12 12 25.0 62.5
MYANMAR 113 90 90 43 3.6 92.6|MALAWI 63 57 8 8 16.7 79.2
CAMBODIA 117 115 115 34 2.8 95.4|MADAGASCAR 46 17 5 4 8.3 87.5
MALDIVES 29 29 29 25 2.1 97.5|NEPAL 116 108 3 2 4.2 91.7
LAO P. DEM. REP. 86 85 85 13 1.1 98.6| TANZANIA 16 7 2 2 4.2 95.8
YEMEN 123 25 25 9 0.8 99.4|ZAIRE 227 74 1 1 2.1 97.9
MALAWI 196 175 130 5 0.4 99.8|SIERRA LEONE 22 1 1 1 2.1 100.0
AFGHANISTAN 37 13 12 2 0.2 99.9|CAPE VERDE 0 0 0 0 0.0 100.0
BHUTAN 2 2 2 0 0 99.9|MALI 5 1 0 0 0.0 100.0
OTHER BENEF. 466 85 83 1 0.1 100|OTHER BENEF. 3,041 2,405 10 0 0.0 100.0
TOTAL 3,219 2,580 2,520| 1,197 TOTAL 4,896 3,896 70 48
Japan Canada
MAURITANIA 171 171 147 146 54.1 54.1|BANGLADESH 28 22 2 1 33.3 33.3
BANGLADESH 139 121 54 38 14.1 68.2|NEPAL 3 3 1 1 33.3 66.7
ZAMBIA 195 132 132 38 14.1 82.3|SIERRA LEONE 11 1 1 1 33.3 100.0
MYANMAR 105 68 15 14 5.2 87.5|HAITI 2 1 0 0 0.0
GAMBIA 13 13 10 10 3.7 91.2|ZAMBIA 4 0 0 0 0.0
SOLOMON IS 112 39 6 6 2.2 93.4|MADAGASCAR 4 1 0 0 0.0
CAMBODIA 8 6 6 5 1.9 95.3|MALI 2 0 0 0 0.0
LAO P. DEM. REP. 17 4 4 4 1.5 96.8|LAO P.DEM.R. 1 1 0 0 0.0
TANZANIA 68 17 4 4 15 98.3|CENTRAL AFRICA R. 1 0 0 0 0.0
ANGOLA 24 24 3 3 1.1 99.4|AFGANISTAN 0 0 0 0 0.0
OTHER BENEF. 652 345 8 2 0.7 100.0|OTHER BENF. 281 6 2 0 0.0
TOTAL 1,504 940 389 270 TOTAL 337 35 6 3




Total putiable | CSF- GSP-received Total putiable | CSF- GSP-received
Imports covered Imports covered
Value Value Value Value Share  Share” Value Value Value Value Share®  Share "
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Switzerland Poland
NEPAL 11 11 11 10 52.6 52.6|BANGLADESH 16 16 16 16 29.6 29.6
BANGLADESH 14 13 13 4 21.1 73.7JUGANDA 12 12 12 12 22.2 51.9
SIERRA LEONE 2 2 2 2 10.5 84.2|TOGO 10 10 10 10 18.5 70.4
AFGHANISTAN 2 2 2 1 5.3 89.5|MADAGASCAR 5 5 5 5 9.3 79.6
ANGOLA 48 48 1 1 5.3 94.7|TANZANIA 4 4 4 4 7.4 87.0
MADAGASCAR 3 1 0 0 0 94.7|MALAWI 2 2 2 2 3.7 90.7
HAITI 1 0 0 0 0 94.7|RWANDA 1 1 1 1 1.9 92.6
MYANMAR 1 1 1 0 0 94.7|SUDAN 1 1 1 1 1.9 94.4
ZAIRE 3 0 0 0 0 94.7|ZAMBIA 1 1 1 1 1.9 96.3
SAO TOME PRN 0 0 0 0 0 94.7|MOZAMBIQUE 1 1 1 1 1.9 98.1
OTHER BENEF. 50 33 11 1 5.3 100.0|OTHER BENEF. 1 1 1 1 1.9 100.0
TOTAL 135 111 41 19 TOTAL 54 54 54 54
Total Imports Dutiable GSP-Covered GSP-Received
Imports

Total of 6 GSP providers 10,145 7,616 1,572
Total of EU, USA and Japan 9,619 7,416 1,515
% Share (EU, USA. Japan) to total 94.8 97.4 96.4

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations

a] Country share

b] Cumulative country share




Table 5
Major products imported under GSP schemes, ranked by GSP-received import values: Non-LDC beneficiaries, 1996
(millions of US dollars)

Dutiable GSP GSP-received Utilization
imports covered Rate
HS  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Value Value ~ Share® Share®
Value (%) (%) (%)
European Union
090111 Coffee, not roasted :-- Not decaffeinated 3,832.7 2,327.4] 2,082.2| 3.4 3.4 89.5
420310 Articles of apparel 1,214.3 1,121.9 1,056.5| 1.7 51 94.2
030613 Frozen :-- Shrimps and prawns 1,076.5 974.6 891.3| 1.5 6.6 91.5
847160 Input or output units 3,704.0 1,820.9 8383 1.4 7.9 46.0
271000 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous, No. 4,108.7 3,714.0 8374 1.4 9.3 22.5
847330 Parts and accessories of the machines of heading HS.8471 4,750.0 1,855.8 642.2| 1.0 104 34.6
640399 Other footwear :-- Other 1,312.9 859.2 573.2 0.9 11.3 66.7
950390 Other toys 620.4 563.2 552.6| 0.9 12.2 98.1
570110 Carpets and other floor coverings of wool 817.2 816.2 544.6[ 0.9 13.1 66.7
950210 Dolls, whether or not dressed 610.0 588.5 538.2 0.9 14.0 915
852731 Other radio-broadcast receivers, including apparatus 1,152.5 956.8 4755 0.8 14.7 49.7
940360 Other wooden furniture 540.1 472.8 438.9( 0.7 15.5 92.8
392690 Other articles of plastic 552.5 496.3 433.6 0.7 16.2 87.4
711319 Atrticles of precious metal 1,243.5 768.2 421.1] 0.7 16.8 54.8
847170 Storage units 4,787.8 1,739.0 418.7 0.7 17.5 24.1
950341 Stuffed toys representing animals or non-human creatures 468.8 445.7 403.4( 0.7 18.2 90.5
620520 Men's or boys' shirts of cotton 1,374.1 838.1 386.9 0.6 18.8 46.2
151110 Crude oil 409.5 408.8 3715 0.6 19.4 90.9
950370 Other toys, put up in sets or outfits 418.6 406.1 363.9 0.6 20.0 89.6
950510 Articles for Christmas festivities 388.8 364.3 360.3[ 0.6 20.6 98.9
640610 Uppers and parts thereof, other than stiffeners 730.6 636.4 3539 0.6 21.2 55.6
520812 Unbleached :-- Plain weave, weighing more than 100g/m2 481.7 469.8 346.8| 0.6 21.8 73.8
151190 Other palm oil and its fractions 396.2 390.9 346.6| 0.6 22.3 88.7
420329 Gloves, mittens and mitts :-- Other 382.1 373.0 339.3[ 0.6 22.9 91.0
151311 Coconut (copra) oil and its fractions :-- Crude oil 404.2 404.2 336.9[ 05 234 83.3
Sub total 35,777.7 23,812.1 14,353.8 60.3
Other products 131,193.5 78,123.9| 46,939.0| 76.6 100.0 60.1
Total 166,971.2| 101,936.0| 61,292.8 60.1
Japan
160419 Fish, whole or in pieces, but not minced :-- Other 1,221.1 1,221.1 1,192.1| 6.7 6.7 97.6
080300 Bananas, including plantains, fresh or dried. 845.0 845.0 844.1| 4.8 11.5 99.9
940490 Other mattress supports 403.4 403.4 391.3| 2.2 13.7 97.0
720851 Flat-rolled products of irons or non-alloy steel: Other 348.6 348.6 347.1] 2.0 15.7 99.6
030759 Octopus (Octopus spp.) :-- Other 349.6 349.6 3455 2.0 17.6 98.8
720839 Other, in coils, not further worked than hot-rolled 331.8 331.8 3318 1.9 19.5( 100.0
392690 Other articles of plastic 308.4 308.4 275.8| 1.6 21.1 89.4
392321 Sacks and bags (including cones) :-- Of polyethylene 258.8 258.8 257.7] 15 22.5 99.6
160520 Shrimps and prawns 260.8 260.8 238.6] 14 23.9 915
160590 Other preprared or preserved crustaceans and molluscs 329.0 254.4 237.0] 1.3 25.2 93.2
854451 Other electric conductors, for a voltage exceeding 80 V 272.9 272.9 226.2| 1.3 26.5 82.9
160232 Prepared/preserved meat of poultry of heading No. 01.05 238.3 237.6 2242 1.3 27.8 94.4
151190 Other palm oil and its fractions 201.2 201.2 198.0] 1.1 28.9 98.4
950710 Fishing rods 198.2 198.2 197.0 1.1 30.0 99.4
854441 Other electric conductors, for a voltage not exceeding 80 V 199.9 199.9 164.0 0.9 30.9 82.0
290315 Saturated chlorinated derivatives of acyclic hydrocarbons 164.9 164.9 162.4| 0.9 31.8 98.5
630790 Other made-up articles 225.6 225.6 160.0| 0.9 32.7 70.9
071290 Other vegetables; mixtures of vegetables 149.6 146.3 1443 0.8 33.6 98.6
721049 Flat-rolled products of iron, otherwise Zinc-plated or coated 136.3 136.3 136.1| 0.8 34.3 99.9
750210 Nickel, not alloyed 129.8 129.8 128.8 0.7 35.1 99.2
740311 Refined copper :-- Cathodes and sections of cathodes 600.0 600.0 127.0| 0.7 35.8 21.2
440710 Coniferous 175.1 175.1 121.9 0.7 36.5 69.6
121190 Plants and parts of plants: --Other 131.7 131.7 120.3| 0.7 37.2 91.3
160414 Fish, whole or in pieces:-- Tunas, skipjack and bonito 119.0 119.0 117.8| 0.7 37.8 99.0
650590 Hats and other headgears:-Other 140.2 140.2 116.0| 0.7 38.5 82.7
Sub total 7,739.2 7,739.2| 6,805.0 87.9
Other products 96,126.7 34,363.6| 10,859.5| 61.5 100.0 31.6
Total 103,865.9 42,102.8| 17,664.5 42.0




Dutiable GSP GSP-received Utilization
imports covered Rate
HS  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Value Value ~ Share® Share®

Value (%) (%) (%)

United States
852110 Magnetic tape-type 1,116.1 1,116.1 703.9| 4.2 4.2 63.1
851711 Telephone sets; videophones 719.5 719.5 666.6| 4.0 8.2 92.6
852731 Other radio-broadcast receivers 558.7 529.8 379.1f 2.3 10.5 71.6
940360 Other wooden furniture 428.6 428.6 366.0f 2.2 12.6 85.4
852739 Other radio-broadcast receivers 338.1 338.1 285.01 1.7 14.4 84.3
170111 Raw sugar: Cane sugar 484.5 484.0 276.7 1.7 16.0 57.2
711319 Atrticles of precious metal whether or not plated or clad 901.7 901.7 2419 14 17.5 26.8
940169 Other seats, with wooden frames :-- Other 252.4 252.4 221.1] 1.3 18.8 87.6
852812 Reception apparatus for television 724.9 422.4 218.7] 1.3 20.1 51.8
290919 Acyclic ethers and their halogenated derivatives 224.7 224.7 212.4] 1.3 214 94.5
851719 Telephone sets; videophones :-- Other 287.4 287.4 212.4] 1.3 22.6 73.9
401511 Gloves :-- Surgical 693.4 693.4 198.7 1.2 23.8 28.7
851650 Microwave ovens 197.1 197.1 195.1 1.2 25.0 99.0
847160 Input or output units 1,297.8 1,297.8 194.2] 1.2 26.2 15.0
841430 Compressors of a kind used in refrigerating equipment 197.6 197.6 190.3] 1.1 27.3 96.3
410431 Other bovine leather and equine leather 227.8 227.8 189.7] 1.1 28.4 83.3
852520 Transmission apparatus incorporating reception apparatus 187.0 187.0 177.7] 1.1 29.5 95.0
720241 Ferro-chromium :-- Containing more than 4 % of carbon 190.0 190.0 1739 1.0 30.5 915
853120 Indicator panels incorporating LCD 234.9 234.9 159.01 1.0 315 67.7
851780 Telephone sets:- Other apparatus 168.1 168.2 157.7] 0.9 32.4 93.8
852713 Radio-broadcast receivers 182.8 176.8 145.7] 0.9 33.3 82.4
841510 Window or wall types, self-contained 144.2 144.2 142.6| 0.9 34.2 98.9
854430 Ignition wiring sets and other 466.9 466.9 134.6] 0.8 35.0 28.8
870899 Other parts and accessories of motor vehicles:-- Other 151.1 151.1 132.9] 0.8 35.8 88.0
852721 Radio-broadcast receivers --Other 486.2 350.7 132.1] 0.8 36.5 37.7
Sub total 10,861.5 10,861.5( 6,108.0 56.2
Other products 54,770.8 16,183.3( 10,601.0 63.4 100.0 65.5
Total 65,632.3 27,044.8| 16,709.0 61.8

Canada

847160 Input or output units 260.6 260.6 1479 5.6 5.6 56.8
170111 Raw cane sugar 115.0 115.0 108.7 4.1 9.7 94.5
420292 Handbags: With outer surface of plastic materials 84.9 84.9 722 27 12.5 85.0
160414 Fish, whole or in pieces:-- Tunas, skipjack and bonito 68.0 68.0 63.3] 2.4 14.9 93.1
847149 Other digital automatic data processing machines :-- Other 121.4 121.4 55.1] 2.1 17.0 45.4
420329 Gloves, mittens and mitts :-- Other 45.2 45.2 41.4] 1.6 18.5 91.6
420310 Atrticles of apparel 39.2 39.2 335 1.3 19.8 85.5
401110 New pneumatic tyres of a kind used on motor cars 34.8 34.8 329 1.2 21.0 94.5
100630 Semi-milled or wholly milled rice 334 334 30.3 1.1 22.2 90.7
940360 Other wooden furniture 42.9 42.9 30.2] 1.1 23.3 70.4
401120 New pneumatic tyres of a kind used on buses or lorries 30.8 30.8 29.0( 11 24.4 94.2
732393 Other :-- Of stainless steel 31.6 31.6 27.7( 11 255 87.7
691200 Ceramic tableware, kitchenware, other 36.3 36.3 275 1.0 26.5 75.8
720230 Ferro-silico-manganese 28.1 28.1 27.01 1.0 27.6 96.1
230120 Flours, meals and pellets, of fish, crustaceans or molluscs 26.9 26.9 26.8( 1.0 28.6 99.6
650590 Hats and other headgears: Other 29.8 29.4 26.6 1.0 29.6 90.5
280469 Silicon :-- Other 29.5 29.5 251 1.0 30.5 85.1
240120 Tobacco, partly or wholly stemmed/stripped 29.1 29.1 249| 0.9 315 85.6
392690 Articles of plastic: Other 32.3 32.3 229 0.9 32.3 70.9
853400 Printed circuits. 32.8 32.8 21.9] 0.8 33.2 66.8
940520 Electric table, desk, bedside or floor-standing lamps 25.7 25.7 211 0.8 34.0 82.1
441213 Plywood consisting solely of sheets of wood 21.3 21.3 19.9] 0.8 34.7 93.4
392490 Tablewear or kitchenwear of plastic: Other 23.0 23.0 19.8( 0.8 355 86.1
420222 Handbags, whether or not with shoulder strap 21.6 21.6 19.6] 0.7 36.2 90.7
690890 Glazed ceramic flags: Other 19.9 19.9 19.5( 0.7 37.0 98.0
Sub total 1,264.1 1,264.1 974.8 77.1
Other products 5,420.5 2,921.8 1,661.7| 63.0 100.0 56.9
Total 6,684.6 4,185.9] 2,636.5 63.0




Dutiable GSP GSP-received Utilization
imports covered Rate
HS  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Value Value ~ Share® Share®
Value (%) (%) (%)
Switzerland
291890 Carboxylic acids: Other 67.1 67.1 67.0( 4.4 4.4 99.9
570110 Carpets and other floor coverings of wool 54.1 54.1 4471 2.9 7.3 82.6
611020 Jerseys and pullovers of cotton 96.0 96.0 443| 2.9 10.2 46.1
420292 Trunks and suitcases: with outer surface of plastic 44.2 44.2 417 2.7 13.0 94.3
711319 Art. of jewellery and parts thereof of precious metal 457.5 457.5 35.2| 23 15.3 7.7
847160 Input or output units 51.3 51.4 28.8] 1.9 17.2 56.0
420310 Atrticles of apparel 29.9 29.9 28.8] 1.9 19.0 96.3
911120 Cases of base metal 70.2 70.2 23.0( 15 20.5 32.8
470329 Chemical wood pulp: Semi-bleached or bleached 215 215 210 14 219 97.7
470321 Coniferous 16.8 16.8 15.9 1.0 23.0 94.6
844839 Parts and accessories of machines of heading No. 84.45 16.3 16.3 159( 1.0 24.0 97.5
850440 Static converters 20.3 20.3 15.2| 1.0 25.0 74.9
852812 Reception apparatus for television 18.3 18.3 15.0( 1.0 26.0 82.0
710391 Otherwise worked :-- Rubies, sapphires and emeralds 140.3 140.3 145( 0.9 26.9 10.3
620520 Men's or boys' shirts, not knotted or crocheted, of cotton 40.9 40.9 13.6( 0.9 27.8 33.3
710239 Diamonds: Non-industrial :-- Other 194.2 194.2 13.5| 0.9 28.7 7.0
711590 Other articles of precious metals 13.6 13.6 13.5| 0.9 29.6 99.3
950341 Stuffed toys representing animals or non-human creatures 14.5 14.5 13.0f 0.9 30.4 89.7
852731 Other radio-broadcast receivers 28.3 28.3 12.5( 0.8 31.3 44.2
847170 Storage units 39.5 39.5 11.9] 0.8 32.0 30.1
320420 Synthetic organic products: used as fluorescent brightening ag 12.5 12.5 11.8( 0.8 32.8 94.4
401110 Leather of a kind used on motor cars 12.0 12.0 11.5( 0.8 33.6 95.8
320411 Synthetic organic colouring matter and preparations 11.5 11.5 11.2( 0.7 34.3 97.4
392321 Sacks and bags (including cones) :-- Of polyethylene 11.2 11.2 11.1( 0.7 35.0 99.1
950210 Dolls, whether or not dressed 12.8 12.8 10.6( 0.7 35.7 82.8
Sub total 1,494.8 1,494.9 545.2 36.5
Other products 3,551.7 2,165.5 984.2| 64.3 100.0 45.4
Total 5,046.5 3,660.4 1,529.4 41.8
Poland
090111 Coffee, not roasted :-- Not decaffeinated 159.0 159.0 159.0| 16.3 16.3( 100.0
080300 Bananas, including plantains, fresh or dried. 95.7 95.7 95.7] 9.8 26.1( 100.0
180100 Cocoa beans, whole or broken, raw or roasted. 56.1 56.1 56.1] 5.8 31.9] 100.0
251020 Ground 39.6 39.6 39.6| 4.1 36.0/ 100.0
847160 Input or output units 31.4 31.4 31.4f 3.2 39.2 100.0
950390 Toys: Other 28.4 28.4 28.4 2.9 42.1 100.0
090230 Black tea (fermented) and partly fermented tea 19.6 19.6 19.6( 2.0 44.1] 100.0
847330 Parts and accessories of the machines of heading No. 84.71 17.8 17.8 17.8( 1.8 45.9] 100.0
090240 Other black tea (fermented) and other partly fermented tea 17.3 17.3 173 1.8 47.7] 100.0
847170 Storage units 17.0 17.0 17.01 1.7 49.5( 100.0
180400 Cocoa butter, fat and oil. 16.3 16.3 16.3( 1.7 51.1] 100.0
251010 Natural calcium phosphates: Unground 16.0 16.0 16.0( 1.6 52.8| 100.0
151110 Crude oil 15.6 15.6 15.6 1.6 54.4 100.0
050400 Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals (other than fish) 15.0 15.0 15.0( 15 55.9] 100.0
180310 Cocoa paste: Not defatted 12.6 12.6 12.6( 1.3 57.2| 100.0
210111 Extracts, essences and concentrates of coffee 12.0 12.0 12.0( 1.2 58.5| 100.0
100630 Semi-milled or wholly milled rice 10.9 10.9 1091 1.1 59.6( 100.0
950210 Dolls, whether or not dressed 104 104 104 112 60.6( 100.0
120220 Ground nuts: Shelled, whether or not broken 9.9 9.9 99| 1.0 61.7 100.0
260800 Zinc ores and concentrates. 9.3 9.3 9.3] 1.0 62.6( 100.0
482010 Registers, account books, note books, order books 8.8 8.8 8.8 0.9 63.5( 100.0
950370 Other toys, put up in sets or outfits 8.3 8.3 8.3 0.9 64.4( 100.0
950380 Other toys and models, incorporating a motor 6.8 6.8 6.8| 0.7 65.1 100.0
900653 Other cameras :-- Other, for roll film of a width of 35 mm 6.4 6.4 6.4 0.7 65.7 100.0
280469 Silicon :-- Other 5.7 5.7 5.7 0.6 66.3| 100.0
Sub total 645.9 645.9 645.9 100.0
Other products 327.6 327.6 327.6| 33.7 100.0] 100.0
Total 973.5 973.5 973.5 100.0

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations
a] Country share
b] Cumulative country share




Table 6
Major products imported under GSP schemes, ranked by GSP-received import values: LDC beneficiaries, 1996
(millions of US dollars)

putiable GSP GSP-received Utilization
imports | covered Rate
HS PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Value Value Value Share® Share” %
European Union
610910 T-shirts of cotton 366.5 366.9 315.5 26.4 26.4 86.0
570110 Carpets or floor coverings of wool or fine animal hair 151.0 151.0 179.6 15.0 41.4 118.9
030613 Frozen :-- Shrimps and prawns 134.4 134.3 130.6 10.9 52.3 97.2
611030 Jerseys and pullovers of man-made fibres 170.1 168.8 116.9 9.8 62.1 69.3
620520 Men's or boys' shirts, not knitted/crocheted, of cotton 283.6 283.5 29.9 2.5 64.6 10.5
611020 Jerseys and pullovers of cotton 44.3 44.4 27.5 2.3 66.9 61.9
610510 Men's or boys' shirts, of cotton 34.9 35.0 24.4 2.0 68.9 69.7
410431 Other bovine leather and equine leather, parchment-dressed 21.9 21.9 22.0 1.8 70.8 100.5
531010 Unbleached 20.9 21.1 20.9 1.7 72.5 99.1
410410 Whole bovine skin leather, of a unit surface area 21.8 21.7 19.7 1.6 74.1 90.8
410620 Parchment-dressed or prepared after tanning 21.3 21.3 19.6 1.6 75.8 92.0
620530 Men's or boys' shirts of man-made fibres 198.1 198.1 19.4 1.6 77.4 9.8
160414 Fish, whole or in pieces:-- Tunas, skipjack and bonito 17.5 16.7 16.7 1.4 78.8 100.0
630510 Sacks and bags of jute or of other textile bast fibres 19.1 19.1 16.5 1.4 80.2 86.4
620342 Trousers and shorts :-- Of cotton 87.7 87.7 12.9 11 81.3 14.7
030379 Frozen fish, excluding filltes: Other 17.7 17.6 8.9 0.7 82.0 50.6
640299 Other footwear :-- Other 8.5 8.5 7.9 0.7 82.7 92.9
610990 T-shirts of other textile materials 20.5 20.6 7.6 0.6 83.3 36.9
871200 Bicycles and other cycles not motorised 7.6 7.5 7.4 0.6 83.9 98.7
090111 Coffee, not roasted :-- Not decaffeinated 16.0 15.6 7.3 0.6 84.5 46.8
620640 Women's or girls' blouses of man-made fibres 31.8 31.8 7.0 0.6 85.1 22.0
070990 Vegetables: Other 6.6 6.6 6.4 0.5 85.6 97.0
691110 Tableware and kitchenware 6.5 6.5 6.3 0.5 86.2 96.9
640399 Other footwear :-- Other 6.2 6.2 6.0 0.5 86.7 96.8
160520 Shrimps and prawns 6.2 6.2 5.8 0.5 87.2 93.5
Sub total 1,720.7 1,720.7| 1,042.7 60.6
Other products 859.6 799.4 154.1 12.9 100.0 19.3
Total 2,580.3 2,520.1] 1,196.8 47.5
Japan
030759 Octopus (Octopus spp.) :-- Other 157.1 157.1 155.3 57.5 57.5 98.9
740311 Refined copper :-- Cathodes and sections of cathodes 135.9 135.9 38.2 14.2 71.7 28.1
030799 Other molluscs 13.8 12.1 12.1 4.5 76.1 100.0
410410 Whole bovine skin leather 7.0 7.0 7.0 2.6 78.7 100.0
640399 Other footwear :-- Other 6.6 6.6 6.6 2.4 81.2 100.0
160414 Fish, whole or in pieces :-- Tunas, skipjack and bonito 5.8 5.8 5.8 2.1 83.3 100.0
440729 Coniferous of tropical wood 4.4 4.4 4.4 1.6 85.0 100.0
530710 Single yarn of jute 4.2 4.2 4.2 1.6 86.5 100.0
531010 Unbleached woven fabrics of jute 3.8 3.8 3.8 1.4 87.9 100.0
950730 Fishing reels 35 35 35 1.3 89.2 100.0
160510 Crab 2.7 2.7 2.7 1.0 90.2 100.0
410620 Parchment-dressed goat or kid-skin leather 2.6 2.6 2.6 1.0 91.2 100.0
410439 Other bovine leather and equine leather 2.3 2.3 2.3 0.9 92.0 100.0
560721 Twine, cordage or ropes of sisal or other textile fibres 1.9 1.9 1.9 0.7 92.7 100.0
152190 Vegetable wayes: Other 1.8 2.0 1.8 0.7 93.4 90.0
440710 Wood sawn or chipped: Coniferous 2.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 94.1 100.0
640391 Other footwear :-- Covering the ankle 1.8 1.8 1.7 0.6 94.7 94.4
560710 Twine, cordage or ropes of jute or other textile bast fibres 1.6 1.6 1.6 0.6 95.3 100.0
441830 Parquet panels 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.4 95.7 100.0
121190 Plants and parts of plants: Other 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.3 96.0 88.9
610821 Briefs and panties :-- Of cotton 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.3 96.3 100.0
621143 Other garments, women's or girls' :-- Of man-made fibres 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.3 96.5 77.8
610910 T-shirts of cotton 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.3 96.8 87.5
440910 Coniferous wood 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.2 97.0 100.0
560729 Twine, cordage or ropes of sisal or other textile fibres 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.2 97.2 100.0
Sub total 364.4 364.4 262.5 72.0
Other products 575.4 24.5 7.4 2.7 100.0 30.2
Total 939.8 388.9 269.9 69.4




putiable GSP GSP-received Utilization
imports | covered Rate
HS PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Value Value Value Share® Share” %
The United States
170111 Raw cane sugar 18.3 18.3 18.3 37.9 37.9 100.0
530720 Multiple (folded) or cabled 3.1 3.1 3.1 6.4 44.3 100.0
691110 Tableware and kitchenware 3.3 3.1 3.0 6.2 50.5 96.8
560710 Twine, cordage or ropes of jute or other textile bast fibres 29 29 29 6.0 56.5 100.0
630622 Tents :-- Of synthetic fibres 13.7 3.3 2.5 5.2 61.7 75.8
950730 Fishing reels 9.4 2.1 1.8 3.7 65.4 85.7
710399 Precious stones otherwise worked :-- Other 2.0 2.0 1.6 3.3 68.7 80.0
140190 Vegetable materials used for planting: Other 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.5 71.2 100.0
030379 Frozen fish excluding filltes: Other 1.3 1.3 1.1 2.3 73.5 84.6
170310 Cane molasses 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.1 75.6 100.0
900490 Spectacles, goggles: Other 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.7 77.2 100.0
530710 Single yarn of jute 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.4 78.7 100.0
711620 Articles of precious or semi-precious stones 0.8 0.8 0.7 1.4 80.1 87.5
650200 Hat-shapes, plaited 0.6 0.7 0.6 1.2 81.4 85.7
711311 Articles of jewellery of precious metal 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 82.6 100.0
711319 Articles of precious metal 0.7 0.6 0.6 1.2 83.9 100.0
442010 Statuettes and other ornaments, of wood 0.7 0.7 0.5 1.0 84.9 71.4
170390 Molasses: Other 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.8 85.7 57.1
570249 Hand-woven rugs: Of other textile materials 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.8 86.6 100.0
650699 Other headgears:-- Of other materials 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.8 87.4 100.0
160416 Fish, whole or in pieces, but not minced :-- Anchovies 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.6 88.0 75.0
392390 Articles for the conveyance or packing of goods: Other 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.6 88.6 100.0
570210 "Kelem", "Schumacks", "Karamanie" (hand-woven rugs) 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.6 89.2 100.0
460191 Plaits and similar plaiting products: Other 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 89.7 100.0
650400 Hats and other headgear 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.4 90.1 100.0
Sub total 64.4 64.4 43.5 67.5
Other products 3,832.1 5.3 4.8 9.9 100.0 90.6
Total 3,896.5 69.7 48.3 69.3
Canada
530720 Multiple or cabled yarn of jute 0.9 0.9 0.4 13.8 13.8 44.4
611010 Jerseys, pullovers, etc, of wool..., knitted or crocheted 0.5 0.3 0.2 6.9 20.7 66.7
691110 Tableware and kitchenware of porcelain or china 0.2 0.2 0.2 6.9 27.6 100.0
711311 Art. of jewellery and pts thereof of silver 0.2 0.2 0.2 6.9 34.5 100.0
240120 Tobacco, partly or wholly stemmed/stripped 0.2 0.2 0.2 6.9 41.4 100.0
701391 Other glassware :-- Of lead crystal 0.2 0.2 0.2 6.9 48.3 100.0
170490 Sugar confectionery not containing cocoa, nes 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 51.7 100.0
570249 Other, of pile construction, made up 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 55.2 100.0
570299 Non-pile floor coverings of textile materials, woven 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 58.6 100.0
410439 Other bovine leather and equine leather 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 62.1 100.0
420329 Gloves, mittens and mitts :-- Other 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 65.5 100.0
650590 Hats and other headgear, knitted or crocheted 0.4 0.4 0.1 3.4 69.0 25.0
220840 Rum and tafia 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 72.4 100.0
442010 Statuettes and other ornaments, of wood 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 75.9 100.0
420231 Leather articles of a kind normally carried in the pocket 0.1 0.1 0.1 3.4 79.3 100.0
570110 Of wool or fine animal hair 0.6 0.6 0.1 3.4 82.8 16.7
701399 Other glassware :-- Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
630510 Sacks and bags, used for packing goods, of jute, etc 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 82.8 0.0
460210 Of vegetable materials 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
670420 Of human hair 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
420321 Sports gloves, mittens and mitts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
940169 Other seats, with wooden frames :-- Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
950699 Other :-- Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
210390 Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
691200 Ceramic tableware, kitchenware 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 -
Sub total 4.4 4.4 2.4 54.5
Other products 30.1 1.9 0.5 17.2 100.0 26.3
Total 34.5 6.3 2.9 46.0




putiable GSP GSP-received Utilization
imports | covered Rate
HS PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Value Value Value Share® Share” %
Switzerland
570110 Carpets and other floor coverings of wool 11.2 11.2 10.3 53.9 54.2 92.0
611020 Jerseys and pullovers of cotton 2.2 2.2 2.0 10.5 64.7 90.9
710231 Diamonds: Non-industrial 0.6 0.6 0.6 3.1 67.8 100.0
610510 Men's or boys' shirts of cotton 0.5 0.5 0.5 2.6 70.4 100.0
611030 Jerseys and pullovers of man-made fibres 0.6 0.6 0.4 2.1 72.5 66.7
610910 T-shirts of cotton 0.4 0.4 0.4 2.1 74.6 100.0
850300 Parts suitable for use solely 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.6 76.2 100.0
610610 Women's or girls' blouses of cotton 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.6 77.8 100.0
611010 Of wool or fine animal hair 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.6 79.3 100.0
470329 Semi-bleached or bleached :-- Non-coniferous 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.6 80.9 100.0
620520 Jerseys and pullovers of cotton 3.9 3.9 0.2 1.0 81.9 5.1
680422 Other millstones, grindstones, grinding wheels and the like 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.0 83.0 100.0
330126 Essential oils other than those of citrus fruit :-- Of vetiver 0.3 0.3 0.2 1.0 84.0 66.7
711620 Articles of precious or semi-precious stones 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 84.6 100.0
853229 Other fixed capacitors :-- Other 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 85.1 100.0
940360 Other wooden furniture 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.5 85.6 50.0
620530 Men's or boys' shirts of man-made fibres 0.8 0.8 0.1 0.5 86.1 12.5
620342 Trousers and shorts :-- Of cotton 0.7 0.7 0.1 0.5 86.7 14.3
871610 Trailers and semi-trailers of the caravan type 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 87.2 100.0
940600 Prefabricated buildings. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 87.7 100.0
420221 Handbags, whether or not with shoulder strap 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 88.2 100.0
442010 Statuettes and other ornaments, of wood 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 88.8 100.0
710399 Precious stones: Otherwise worked :-- Other 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 89.3 100.0
300490 Medicaments: Other 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 89.8 100.0
441840 Shuttering for concrete constructional work 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.5 90.3 100.0
Sub total 23.7 23.7 17.2 72.6
Other products 87.2 17.6 1.9 9.7 100.0 10.8
Total 110.9 41.3 19.1 46.2
Poland
090111 Coffee, not roasted :-- Not decaffeinated 21.8 21.8 21.8 40.4 40.4 100.0
090240 Other black tea (fermented) and other partly fermented tea 14.1 14.1 14.1 26.1 66.5 100.0
251020 Natural calcium phosphates: Ground 5.2 5.2 5.2 9.6 76.1 100.0
180100 Cocoa beans, whole or broken, raw or roasted. 2.3 2.3 2.3 4.3 80.4 100.0
251010 Natural calcium phosphates: Unground 1.9 1.9 1.9 3.5 83.9 100.0
530310 Jute and other textile bast fibres, raw or retted 1.9 1.9 1.9 3.5 87.4 100.0
392329 Sacks and bags (including cones) :-- Of other plastics 1.3 1.3 1.3 2.4 89.8 100.0
120740 Sesamum seeds 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.3 91.1 100.0
530720 Multiple (folded) or cabled 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.3 92.4 100.0
250410 In powder or in flakes 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.9 93.4 100.0
810510 Cobalt mattes/other interm. products of cobalt metallurgy 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.7 94.1 100.0
853669 Lamp-holders, plugs and sockets :-- Other 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 94.7 100.0
090121 Coffee roasted :-- Not decaffeinated 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 95.0 100.0
392321 Sacks and bags (including cones) :-- Of polyethylene 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 95.4 100.0
847170 Storage units 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 95.8 100.0
090230 Black tea (fermented) and partly fermented tea 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 96.0 100.0
090411 Pepper :-- Neither crushed nor ground 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 96.1 100.0
090500 Vanilla. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 96.3 100.0
090700 Cloves (whole fruit, cloves and stems). 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 96.5 100.0
120220 Shelled, whether or not broken 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 96.7 100.0
130120 Gum Arabic 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 96.9 100.0
180400 Cocoa butter, fat and oil. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 97.1 100.0
252510 Crude mica and mica rifted into sheets or splittings 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 97.3 100.0
530410 Sisal and other textile fibres of the genus Agave, raw 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 97.4 100.0
961310 Pocket lighters, gas fuelled, non-refillable 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 97.6 100.0
Sub total 52.7 52.7 52.7 100.0
Other products 1.3 1.3 1.3 2.4 100.0 100.0
Total 54.0 54.0 54.0 100.0

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations
a] Country share
b] Cumulative country share




Table 7

Utilization rates: Non-LDC beneficiaries under GSP schemes, 1994-1996

(millions of US dollars)

SECTOR Dutiable imports GSP-covered imports GSP-received imports Utilization rate (%)
1994 1995 1996 1994 1995 1996 1994 1995 1996 1994 1995 1996
Canada
Agricultural (01-24) N.A. 509.5 649.5 N.A. 232.4 439.6 N.A. 193.4 379.1] N.A. 832 86.2
Industrial (25-97) N.A. 6,195.2 6,035.1 N.A. 3,626.1 3,746.3 N.A. 2,218.2 2,257.4 N.A. 612 603
Other items (98-99) N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. 0.0 0.0] N.A. - -
TOTAL N.A. 6,704.7 6,684.6 N.A. 3,858.4 4,185.9 N.A. 2,411.6 2,636.5 N.A. 625 63.0
European Union
Agricultural 20,268.9 24,357.4  23,667.9 8,951.9 11,360.7 10,282.8 6,181.7 9,179.8 8,333.4] 69.1 80.8 81.0
Industrial | 110,388.4 140,212.7 143,303.3| 87,093.4 110,306.3 91,653.2| 40,868.6 59,766.5 52,959.4| 46.9 542 57.8
TOTAL 130,657.3 164,570.1 166,971.2| 96,045.3 121,667.0 101,936.0f 47,050.2 68,946.3 61,292.8| 49.0 56.7 60.1
Japan
Agricultural 18,435.3 19,310.7 20,171.6 4,066.8 4,939.1 5,227.7 3,608.9 4,594.9 4,914.4| 88.7 93.0 94.0
Industrial 68,730.1 73,165.1 83,694.4| 32,866.2 35,8274 36,875.1] 13,125.0 12,332.1 12,750.1] 399 344 34.6
TOTAL 87,165.4 92,475.8 103,865.9| 36,933.0 40,766.5 42,102.8] 16,733.9 16,927.0 17,6645 453 415 42.0
Switzerland
Agricultural N.A. 638.5 604.6 N.A. 13.6 13.0 N.A. 4.1 55 N.A.  30.1 423
Industrial N.A. 3,714.7 4,442.0 N.A. 3,704.8 3,647.4 N.A. 1,506.6 1,524.0{ N.A. 40.7 418
TOTAL N.A. 4,353.2 5,046.6 N.A. 3,718.5 3,660.4 N.A. 1,510.8 1,529.4] N.A. 40.6 418
The United States
Agricultural 3,809.0 3,572.4 4,121.6 1,824.8 1,834.1 1,795.0 1,313.7 1,159.5 980.0| 72.0 63.2 54.6
Industrial 57,326.1 58,873.3 61,035.8 25,143.3 24,594.8 25,249.8| 16,6456 16,855.7 15,728.9] 66.2 685 62.3
Other items (98-99) 605.4 390.3 474.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
TOTAL 61,7405 62,8359 65,632.3] 26,968.1 26,429.0 27,0448/ 17,959.3 18,0152 16,709.0/ 66.6 68.2 61.8
Poland
Agricultural 373.1 459.0 494.3 373.1 459.0 494.3 373.1 459.0 494.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Industrial 175.3 268.6 479.2 175.3 268.6 479.2 175.3 268.6 479.2| 100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL 548.4 727.6 973.5 548.4 727.6 973.5 548.4 727.6 973.5| 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations




Table 8

Utilization rates: LDC beneficiaries under GSP schemes, 1994-1996
(millions of US dollars)

SECTOR Dutiable imports GSP-covered imports GSP-received imports Utilization rate (%)
1994 1995 1996 1994 1995 1996 1994 1995 1996 1994 1995 1996
Canada
Agricultural (HS 01-24) N.A. 1.2 0.8 N.A. 0.5 0.5 N.A. 0.5 0.5 N.A. 100.0 100.0
Industrial (HS 25-97) N.A. 40.1 33.8 N.A. 5.9 5.8 N.A. 3.6 25 N.A. 61.0 43.1
Other items (HS 98-99) N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. - -
TOTAL N.A. 41.3 34.5 N.A. 6.4 6.3 N.A. 4.1 2.9/ N.A. 64.1 46.0
European Union
Agricultural 369.0 424.4 439.7 349.5 404.9 391.9 127.9 180.6 189.8| 36.6 44.6 48.4
Industrial 1,454.4 1,853.5 2,140.5 1,442.3 1,841.4 2,128.2 620.2 897.0 1,007.0 43.0 48.7 47.3
TOTAL 1,823.4 2,277.8 2,580.3 1,791.7 2,246.3 2,520.1 748.1 1,077.6 1,196.8| 41.8 48.0 47.5
Japan
Agricultural 366.5 439.9 457.4 160.6 180.5 181.5 159.2 179.7 179.4| 99.1 99.6 98.8
Industrial 329.0 472.9 482.4 50.6 61.5 207.4 41.3 50.5 90.5| 81.6 82.1 43.6
TOTAL 695.5 912.7 939.8 211.2 241.9 388.9 200.5 230.1 269.9| 94.9 95.1 69.4
Switzerland
Agricultural N.A. 24.6 22.3 N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. 0.0 0.0 N.A. 0.0 0.0
Industrial N.A. 51 88.6 N.A. 51.0 41.3 N.A. 20.0 19.1] N.A 39.2 46.2
TOTAL N.A. 75.6 110.9 N.A. 51.0 41.3 N.A. 20.0 19.1] N.A. 39.2 46.2
The United States
Agricultural 58.8 56.5 74.7 23.7 22.5 25.7 22.6 22.0 23.8| 95.4 97.8 92.6
Industrial 1,336.6 1,415.0 3,818.9 44.5 47.2 44.0 27.9 274 245 62.7 58.1 55.7
Other items (98-99) 3.0 2.8 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
TOTAL 1,398.4 1,474.3 3,896.5 68.1 69.7 69.7 50.4 49.4 48.3] 74.0 70.9 69.3
Poland
Agricultural 43.9 56.0 40.1 43.9 56.0 40.1 43.9 56.0 40.1| 100.0 100.0 100.0
Industrial 51 8.2 13.9 5.1 8.2 13.9 5.1 8.2 13.9( 100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL 49.0 64.3 54.0 49.0 64.3 54.0 49.0 64.3 54.0/ 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Notifications and UNCTAD secretariat calculations




Table 9
Imports of products not covered by GSP schemes of preference-giving countries: non-LDC beneficiaries, 1996
(millions of US dollars)

Total number of non-

Value of imports

Value of imports

Total number of -no‘n—GSaI]D GSP covered HS tariff from non-LDC Numl.)er' of from non-LDC Numt')er. of
Sectors cpvered HS tanf_“f lines lines subject to MFN Percentage GSP beneficiaries HS.tarlff Ilngs GSP beneficiaries HS tgrn‘f lines
subject to MFN tariffs greater tariffs equal to or /@ under tariff lines of imports in subject to duties other .Of imports
